(To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India) Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 3rd January, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. A-12025/03/2018-Admn.I (Vol.II). The President is pleased to appoint Dr. Praveen Malik, Principal Scientist, ICAR- National Research Centre on Equines, Hisar as Animal Husbandry Commissioner in Level-15 of the Pay Matrix in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying w.e.f. afternoon of 3rd January, 2020 on deputation (including short term contract) till 08.04.2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier. The term of deputation will be governed as per DOP&T's O.M.No.6-8/2009-Estt.(Pay II) dated 17.06.2010 and further guidelines on the subject issued by DOP&T from time to time.

03.01.202

(S.C. Srivastav) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (along with Hindi version)

Distribution:

- 1. Officer Concerned.
- 2. JS (MKS)/JS(OPC)/JS(UB)/JS(GNS)/Advisor (Stat).
- 3. Director, ICAR-NRCE, Sirsa Road, Hisar, Haryana-125001.
- 4. Shri M.K.Jain, Director (Pers), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Shri Naresh Arya, Deputy Director (EO-SM.II), Department of Personnel & Training, Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. their O.M.No. 9/23/2019-EO(SM.II) dated 27.12.2019.
- 6. The Under Secretary (ADT-2), UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110069 w.r.t. their Letter No.3/35(5)/2019-ADT.2 dated 06.09.19.
- 7. Cash & Coordination Section/DDO/Cashier/Admn.II/Library (DOAC)
- 8. Service Book/Personal File/Guard File
- 9. RTI Cett/R&I/Reception Officer
- 10. NIC for uploading on the website of DAHD

Copy also forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (F, AHD).
- 2. Addl. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (F, AHD).
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary, AHD.
- 4. PPS to SS&FA.

(S.C. Srivastav) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India